FEE SCHEDULE

Effective December 2025

ADMINISTRATIVE AND MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Dishonored cheCkS — €aCK ... $20.00
PhOTOCOPIES = PEIF PAGE ...ttt a et nes $0.10
Facsimile TransSmiSSIONS — PEF PAGE .....cvieeeiieeieeieeeeee et ns $1.00

AIRPORT FEES
T-Hangar Rental

ANNUAILY = @ACK ..ottt $1,920.00
City Hangar Rental

MONENIY = @ACK ... $150.00

WEEKIY = @ACK ... $75.00

OVErNIgNt = @ACK ... $25.00
Tie-Down Rental

MONENIY = @ACK ..o e $30.00

DaAily = @ACK.......i e et ee $3.00
Private Hangar — per SQUAre FOOL ...t $0.17

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
Permit and License Fees

Manufacturers
Malt liquor in excess of 5% alcohol by weight ..........cceevevvevievieiiecieciecieieee. $300.00
Intoxicating liquor in excess of 5% alcohol by weight .........ccccccveerieirinene. $300.00
Wholesalers
Malt liquor in excess of 5% alcohol by Weight ........c.cceevevveeieiieiieiiecececeerenen, $75.00
Intoxicating liquor in excess of 5% alcohol by weight .........cccceeveveriererinene. $250.00
Solicitors of order for alcohol not in excess of 22% alcohol ................... $200.00

Retail Sales
Malt liquor not in excess of 5% alcohol by weight

By the drink or package, Sunday sales included..........ccccccueneenen. $52.50
By the drink, including wine, Sunday sales excluded.................... $52.20
Package only, Sunday sales included........ccccovvrienieciniccecieenen, $22.50
Intoxicating liquor
PACKAGE ONIY .eeeiiiceieeee ettt $75.00
Consumption on the premises........cccoceecveieiieceveece e $90.00
All types, including by the drink and package sales.................... $450.00
All types, including by the drink, Sunday only (restaurant bars) ............... $300.00
Sunday sales by the drink.......ccccooeieinieieeeeee e $200.00
Sunday package SaAlES ........ceveieieieieieieee s $300.00
Other
Wine and malt beverage tasting on premises permit — each.................... $37.50

Entertainer identification permit — €ach ... $3.00
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ANIMALS
Adoption Fee
Dogs 6 months and over

Fully vetted, chipped & HW tested ..o, $275.00
Impoundment
TNIEIAL INEQKE .ttt ettt et $30.00
Per day until end of NOId ..o $10.00
Animal Care Facility — Foster Animal Homes
Annual License Fee (180-day, 15 home, 5 animal limit) .....c.ccceovvevrienecrnenee. $35.00

BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION
Building permit

Residential new construction, per $1,000.00 value........ccooeieieieeeecreenenee. $2.00

Residential remodel, per $1,000.00 value ..., $2.00

Commercial new construction, per $1,000.00 value.......cccoeoeveveeeeeenrenenene. $2.00

Commercial remodel, per $1,000.00 value........ccccoeieiiieeeieeceeeeeeeeeee, $2.00
Right-of-way permits

Green SUfaCe OPENING ..ottt $20.00

Hard Surface OPENING......ociiiiee e $40.00

Trenching, Per fOOL... ..o $0.04
Demolition permit

RESIAENEIAI ...ttt ettt ettt $25.00

COMIMIEICIAL. ...ttt ettt et et et e teebestesteeterens $50.00
FENCING PEIMIL ..ottt $20.00
RE-T0OOfING PEIMIL ...ttt $20.00
Deck permit, per $1,000 VAU ...t $2.00
Plumbing permit, per fixture

Per fixture (but not less than minimum fee) ..., $5.00

MINTMUM FEE .ottt ettt ettt ettt ans $20.00
Plumbing lateral rePair........coo i $20.00
Electrical permits

MINIMUM FEE .ottt ettt ettt et ae et et $20.00

200 amp or less (meter base or panelboard) ........ccceeveveiececccececeeeeee $30.00

More than 200 amp, PEF @MIP....ccieireeeereeee ettt ae e nes $0.20

CIFCUITS = @ACKN ... ettt $3.00

Temporary service pole — €aCh ... $15.00
Electrical solar install, per kilowatt system ... $2.00
Heating permit, per @applianCe....... e $20.00
Residential occupancy inspections

First inspection, dWelliNg ... e $45.00

First re-inspection, dWelliNg ........cccooiiiieiieicecee e No fee

Each additional re-inspection, dwelling ........ccccooevveveineceieeeee e $25.00
Occupancy fee for occupying dwelling without valid inspection...............c............ $100.00
Sign permits

MINIMUM FEE .ottt ettt ettt $20.00

MaXIMUM FEE .ottt ettt ettt nan $100.00

All permanent, stationary signs

Per square fOOt Of SIgN ... $2.00

Last Revised 12/19/2025 up to Ord. 9919
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Temporary portable display and real estate signs

Up t0 32 SQUANE fEEL ...t No fee
Per square fOOt OVEr 32...... et $10.00
Land disturbance permits
Base fee — €aCh permit........ee s $250.00
Plus additional per disturbed acre ... $25.00
Commencing work without permit — three times initial permit fee................... $750.00
Permit renewal — @aCh........o e $100.00
Permit transfer — @aCh ... $100.00
Re-inspection fee — @aCh ... $50.00
Contractors
Business license, all contractors
ANNURAITY oottt s et e ens $35.00
Late renewal fee
Per month or portion thereof delinquent, up to maximum.............c....... $10.00
Maximum late reneWal fEE ... $35.00
Certificate of competency — €ach......cce e $10.00

Other miscellaneous
Retention of additional gravel in lieu of paving, commercial facility

Per SQUAre fOOL.......ciceecee e $1.25
Occupancy permits, commercial — €aCh.........ccccvveieiieiiceeee e, No fee
Historic preservation
PermMItS — @ACK ... e No fee
CertifICAtES ..t No fee
BUSINESSES
Business license fee — doing business inside city limits.......cccocooveiiiinccieccnnenee, $35.00
Late fee, license renewal
Per month or portion thereof delinquent up to $35.00 maximum............ccccce.... $10.00
Taxicabs
Certificates of necessity — €aCh ... No fee
Driver permits — @aCKH ... s No fee
CEMETERIES
Permit for monument or headstone installation — each ... $30.00
Services
Standard grave opening
WEEBKAQYS ...ttt $575.00
WEEKENAS ...ttt ettt ean $700.00
[ (0] [ = 2= $700.00
Combined space burial opening
WEEKAQYS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt $1,100.00
WEEKENAS ...ttt ettt ettt $1,300.00
HOBIA@YS vttt $1,300.00
Disinterment
WEEKAQYS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt $1,100.00
WEEKENAS ...ttt ettt et ettt $1,300.00
HOLIA@YS ettt aas $1,300.00

Last Revised 12/19/2025 up to Ord. 9919
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Infant grave opening

City of Moberly Fee Schedule

WEEBKAQYS ...ttt aene $225.00
WEEKENAS ...ttt ettt aan $250.00
[ (0] [ = Y2 TSRS $275.00
Infant disinterment
WEEBKAQYS ...ttt ene $275.00
WEEKENAS ...ttt ettt ettt aan $300.00
HOLIAAYS .ottt $325.00
Urn opening
WEEKAQYS ...ttt enen $175.00
WEEKENAS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt reaan $200.00
[ (0] [ = V2= USROS $225.00
Urn disinterment
WEEBKAQYS ...ttt aene $225.00
WEEKENAS ...ttt ettt ettt aan $250.00
[ (0] [ = Y2 USRS $275.00
Lot purchases
15t - 14t Additions - each space, unless otherwise listed below.............cccevvveeeeee. $500.00
Babyland, 5™ Addition — per burial SPACe........ccccoovveeeeveeeceeeee e, $25.00
12% Addition - per burial space
Mim2 ettt ettt ettt ettt bt e e st ne s ern $3,600.00
Mmoottt ettt ettt s ettt b et e s s tene e eran $4,000.00
M=ttt ettt bt s et ne s ern $3,200.00
Mo ettt ettt s b ne s eras $4,800.00
MmB.. ettt ettt ettt et ettt st s aetan $2,800.00
MmB ettt ettt ettt et st ene s tene s etan $2,600.00
MmOttt ettt ettt et aene s ers $2,600.00
ML ettt ettt aeas $2,800.00
ML 2 ettt ettt s et ne s eras $4,800.00
MLttt ettt a e aean $4,000.00
MmL6 ettt ettt aeras $4,000.00
ML ettt b ettt b et st s eras $2,400.00
Mm1O bbbttt bt s b ne s eras $2,400.00
M=20 et bbbttt ettt ae bt s tens $600.00
M=2 1 ettt ettt b ettt ea et as $600.00
FIRE PREVENTION AND PROTECTION
Fireworks
Permit for commercial display of fireworks.........cccccoevveveiiiceciceee $50.00
Bond or security deposSit.......ccocoeiieiiiiciseeese s $1000.00
Blasting permit — @aCK ... s No fee
BUIN PErMIL = @ACK ... $10.00

Last Revised 12/19/2025 up to Ord

. 9919
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PARKS, RECREATION AND OTHER CITY FACILITIES

Additional clean-up fee (for all rental facilities) ..o, $25.00
Additional clean up rate (in addition to fee) — per person, per hour .................... $20.00
Municipal Auditorium
Regular rate — per NOUK ... e $70.00
NON-Profit rate — Per NOUN ..o e $52.50
DBPOSIE ..ottt nenan $200.00

Park facilities rentals
Aquatic Center

PEE NOUL .ottt ettt ettt $300.00

DEPOSIE ..ttt $200.00
Multi-purpose Lodge

Regular rate — per NOUN ... $45.00

Non-profit rate — per NOUN ... $33.75

DEPOSIE ..ttt $200.00
Riley Pavilion (may be rented with the Lodge only)

Regular rate — per day ... $200.00

Non-profit rate — per day ... $150.00

DEPOSIE ..ttt $100.00
Amphitheater

Regular rate — per NOUN ... $45.00

DEPOSIE ..ttt $200.00
James Youth Center

Regular rate — per NOUN ... $30.00

Non-profit rate — per NOUN ... $22.50

DEPOSIE .ttt $200.00
Solar Pavilion

Regular rate — per day ... $150.00

Non-profit rate — per day ... $112.50

DEPOSIE ..ttt $100.00
Klein Shelter House

Regular rate — per day ... $50.00

Non-profit rate — per day ... $37.50

DEPOSIE ..ttt nae s $25.00
Lake Pavilion

Regular rate — per day ... $50.00

Non-profit rate — per day ... $37.50

DEPOSIE ..ttt nne s $25.00
Shelter No. 1

Regular rate — per day ... $50.00

Non-profit rate — per day ... $37.50

DEPOSIE ..ttt nne s $25.00
Shelter No. 3

Regular rate — per day ... $50.00

Non-profit rate — per day ... $37.50

DBPOSIE ..ttt ettt nne s $25.00

Last Revised 12/19/2025 up to Ord. 9919
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Shelter No. 5 (Lion’s Shelter)

Regular rate — per day ... $50.00

Non-profit rate — per day ... $37.50

DEPOSIE ..ttt nne s $25.00
Fox Park Shelter

Regular rate — per day ... $50.00

Non-profit rate — per day ... $37.50

DBPOSIE ..ttt nne s $25.00
Tannehill Gazebo

Regular rate — per NOUN ... $20.00

Non-profit rate — per NOUN ... $15.00
Lion’s Beuth Park (entire park)

Regular rate — per day ... $500.00

Non-profit rate — per day ... $325.00

DEPOSIE ...ttt $200.00
Depot Park (entire park)

Regular rate — per day ... $300.00

Non-profit rate — per day ... $225.00

DEPOSIE ..ttt $100.00
Depot Park Shelter

Regular rate — per day ... $50.00

Non-profit rate — per day ... $37.50

DEPOSIE ..ttt nne s $25.00
Equestrian Area

Regular rate — per day ... $200.00

Non-profit rate — per day ... $150.00

DEPOSIE ..ttt nne s $50.00
Legacy Overlook

Regular rate — per day ... $100.00

Non-profit rate — per day ... $75.00

DEPOSIT ONIY e $100.00
Pro Auto Event Center (must be rented with JT Cross)

Regular Rate — per hour ... $65.00

DEPOSIE ..ottt $200.00
JT Cross Event Center

Regular Rate — per hoUr ... $65.00

DEPOSIE ..ttt $200.00
Thompson Campground (full hookups — dump station included)

Per NIGNT ... $35.00

Per MONTN (oot t et ae e $600.00

Other Camping and Related

Overflow RV area — per Night ... $25.00
Group Camping - per night (10-50 people; 7-day max) ....cccceevvrennee. $175.00
Dump Station — CampPers ONIY ... e $20.00

Last Revised 12/19/2025 up to Ord. 9919
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Athletic Fields
Rothwell Park
Groeber Field, baseball

NON=PFOfIL ... $75.00

GENETAl/PrIVALE ..o $100.00

DEPOSIE ..ot $100.00
Meinert Field, baseball/softball

NON=PFOfIL ... $75.00

GENETAl/PrIVALE ..o $100.00

DEPOSIE ..ot $100.00
Patrick Field, softball

NON=PFOfIL ... e $75.00

GENETAl/PrIVALE ..o $100.00

DEPOSIE ...ttt $100.00

Howard Hils Athletic Complex
Blue 1, soccer/football/t-ball

NON=PFOfIt ... $93.75

GENETAl/PrIVALE ..o $125.00

DEPOSIE ..ot $100.00
Blue 2, soccer/football/t-ball

NON=PFOfIT ... $93.75

GENETAl/PrIVALE ..o $125.00

DEPOSIE ..ot $100.00
Blue 3, soccer/football/t-ball

NON=PFOfIL ... e $93.75

GENETAl/PrIVALE ..o $125.00

DEPOSIE ..ot $100.00
Green 1, softball/baseball

NON=PFOfIt ... $112.50

GENETAl/PrIVALE ..o $150.00

DEPOSIE ...t $100.00
Green 2, softball/baseball

NON=PFOfIt ... $112.50

GENETAl/PrIVALE ..o $150.00

DEPOSIE ...t $100.00
Green 3, softball/baseball

NON=PFOfIt ... $112.50

GENETAl/PrIVALE ..o $150.00

DEPOSIE ...t et $100.00
Green 4, softball/baseball

NON=PFOfIt ... $112.50

GENETAl/PrIVALE ..o $150.00

DEPOSIE ..ttt $100.00
Green 5, baseball

NON=PFOfIt ... $112.50

GENETAl/PrIVALE ..o $150.00

DEPOSIE ...t $100.00

Last Revised 12/19/2025 up to Ord. 9919



Page |8 City of Moberly Fee Schedule

Green 6, t-ball

NON=PFOfIt ... $112.50
GENETAl/PrIVALE ..o $150.00
DEPOSIE ..ottt $100.00
Red 1, baseball (grass infield)
NON=PFOfIt ... $150.00
GENETAl/PrIVALE ..o $200.00
DEPOSIE ..ot $100.00
Red 2, baseball
NON=PFOfIt ... $112.50
GENETAl/PrIVALE ..o $150.00
DEPOSIE ...ttt $100.00
Other
Fox Park field, softball/t-ball
NON=PFOfIt ... $37.50
GENETAl/PIIVALE ..o s $50.00
DEPOSIE ..ot $100.00
Tennis Courts — Per NOUK ... $10.00
Pickleball Courts — per NOUF ... $10.00
LIGNES ot s $20.00
Additional field prep — football/soccer........cccooeeiiiiiiieeeeee, $50.00
Additional field prep — baseball/softball ..........c.ccooeiieiiiiee $50.00
Portable mound fee
SMAIL et $25.00
LG bbb $50.00
Sugar Creek Lake only
Ranger Station rental — per day ... $75.00
Other Miscellaneous services and fees
AFCREIY FANGE ...ttt Donation
Canoe or small boat storage — per unit, per year ......ccccoeeveiveceesiensennn, $50.00
Overnight fishing passes — per person, per Year.......ccccveveevevervseseensuenenns $25.00
Paddleboats — Per NOUN ... $10.00
Cancelled reservations and registrations — processing fee*....................... $10.00

*Subject to additional charges if less than 30-day notice given

SOLID WASTE
Collection fees - as established by contracted city hauler
Tire disposal

Passenger car/light truck, up to 16", per tire ... $3.00
Passenger car/light truck, over 16", per tir€......cooevveveivecseeeeeeeeeeee $3.25
Large truck up to 24.5", per tir€ ... $8.00
Rear farm, PeI Lir€ ... ettt $35.00
Bobcat/skid loader, Per tir€.......... e $7.50
Implement tire, Per tir€ ... $7.00
Front farm, Per Lir€. ... ettt $6.00
Super single truck tire, Per tire ... $16.00
FOrKIIfE Bire, Per Tir€ .. et $7.50
Large Ag (combine, sprayer), per tir€ ... $60.00

Last Revised 12/19/2025 up to Ord. 9919
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Passenger wheel with tire, per tire......coeceeee e $13.00
Farm tire with wheel, per tir€........ e $46.00
FIOGEEE TIr@ oottt ettt ettt ettt $70.00
E-Waste Management
MORNIEOIS ..ottt et et et e et et e e e e beeabesbeebesreesbeeasesreenbesraentens $5.00
MICFOWRAVES ...ttt ettt ettt ettt s b et et et e e aeesteeatesteeabeete e beeanesreensesseentens $5.00
Small Televisions (27”7 and smMaller) ... $25.00
Large Televisions (27" and above) ... $30.00
[ FoYoT g\ ToTa [ I @] o TT=T o= TSRS $25.00
STREETS, TRAFFIC AND VEHICLES
Use of city public parking lots, application review ...........ccoveveccevcceseccee, $30.00
Parking SPace reNTAlS ........coo et No fee
STrEEE USE PEIMNIES ..ottt se et st e aestensenaentens No fee
Excavation permits — variable depending on dig location, subject to the following
Minimum fee — each permit ... e $10.00
Maximum fee — each permit........coocice e $20.00
Recreational Off-Highway Vehicles (ROHV’s) - Golf Carts
Special Use Permits (Golf Carts of City Streets.......ccccooeviiiieiiiececeee, $15.00
Registration of Golf Cart (Proof of InSurance) ......ccccceeevvevvevecesesensenen, $15.00
UTILITIES

Connection and use charges - Inside City Limits
Filtered water for consumers inside the city — per 100 gallons

WALEK .. s $0.825956775
Effective 7-1-2025  SEWEK ..ottt $1.21860018
TOTAI e $2.044556955

Monthly connection
Meter size
5/8” and 3/4"”

W AE L ettt st et ere et $9.45

S B ..ttt et bttt et et et e e re e beeaaeereenns $10.50

TOEAL ettt .$19.95
1"

W AEEE ettt et ettt e beeraens $12.60

S B B ..ttt et ettt e et et ettt e e ra e beeatenteenns $13.65

TOEAL ettt $26.25
2"

W AEEE et ettt ettt be et $26.25

S B ..ttt ettt st et e et ettt e e re e beeateereenns $27.30

TORAL et $53.55
3"

W AEEE ettt et et eraens $52.50

S B ettt ettt ettt et et e et et e e ra e beeateareenns $53.55

TORAL ettt $106.05

Last Revised 12/19/2025 up to Ord. 9919
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4"
WAEEK .. $105.00
SEBWEK .. $106.05
TOTA e $211.05

6"

WALEK .. $210.00
SEBWEK ...t $211.05
TOTAI e $421.05

Connection and use charges — Contiguous to Corporate Boundaries — Outside City Limits
Filtered water for consumers outside the city and contiguous - per 100 gallons

WALEK .. $2.552206545
Effective 7-1-2025  SEWEK ....ccioiiiieceeeeee ettt $3.765474405
TOTA et $6.31768095

Connection and use charges — Not Contiguous to Corporate Boundaries — Outside City Limits
Filtered water for consumers outside the city and not contiguous - per 100 gallons

WAEEK .. $1.70147103
Effective 7-1-2022  SEWEK ..ottt $2.51031627
TOTA et $4.2117873

Monthly connection
Meter size
5/8” and 3/4"”

W AEEE et ettt et et beereens $18.90

S B ..ttt et bttt et et et e e re e beeaaeereenns $21.00

TOEAL ettt .$39.90
1"

W AEEE ettt et ettt e beeraens $25.20

S B ..ttt ettt et sttt ettt et e e ra e beeateeteenns $27.30

TORAL ettt $52.50
2"

W AEEE et ettt ettt be et $52.50

S B ..ttt ettt e ettt be et e e re e beeateereenns $54.60

TORAL ettt $107.10
3"

WALEE ...ttt ettt $105.00

SEBWET ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt nan $107.10

TORAL ettt $212.10
4"

WALEKE ...ttt ettt ettt $210.00

SEWET ..ttt ettt ettt ettt et et nan $212.10

TORAL ettt $422.10
6"

WALEKE ..ottt ettt $420.00

SEWET ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt et et anan $422.10

TORAL ettt $842.10

Last Revised 12/19/2025 up to Ord. 9919
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Tapping water or sewer mains - inside or outside city limits

5/8" Water tap — PeIr LAP .o s $300.00
17 Water AP = POI AP i $400.00
27 Water TP = PO TP i $600.00
>2" water tap — multiplied by pipe diameter ..., $300.00
SEWEE TAD = Al ettt $150.00
Deposits
Inside city limits
Residential service, OWNEr — €aCh ... No fee
Residential service, non-owner — each ..o, $125.00
Outside city limits
Water and sewer, owner — €acCh........couoiceeeeeeee e No fee
Water and sewer, NON-0WNer — €aCh ........c.cccooeeieieicicecccceeee e, $125.00
Sewer only, owners and NON=0OWNELS ..........ccooueeuieeeieieeeeeeeeee et $250.00
Delinquent account fees, in addition to amount of delinquent billing
Late payment fee, as percentage of total delinquent water, sewer and trash fees......... 20%
Disconnection/reconnection for nonpayment
During regular business hours........................ Total of Delinquent Bill + Late Fees

Senior Citizen and Permanently Disabled discount for water and sewer
Aged 65 and older and permanently disabled persons who meet the eligibility
[=To 10 LT =T 0 1< T 25% up to $13.00

ZONING, PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

General
Home occupation permit — €aCh ..o No fee
Subdivisions
Application for plat approval — €ach ... $500.00
Site plan approval — €aCh ... $150.00
Certificate of satisfactory completion — each ..., No fee
Board of adjustments
Application for varianCe — €aCh......ccceeieceeec e $100.00
Planning and zoning commission
Planning and zoning application — each.........cccooiiiiiieeeee No fee
Planning and zoning meeting — €ach ... $150.00
Application for rezoning — €acCh ... $150.00
Conditional use application — €acCh ... $150.00
Lot split application — €aCh ... $100.00
Nuisances (Ch. 6 Repeal/Replacement; 4/16/2018 Ord.9429)
1%t Violation — (including court COSt) ..., $200.00
2" Violation = (including COUrt COSt) ...t $250.00
3" Violation = (including COUrt COSE).....ooiimimmiiiieceeeecee e $350.00
4™ and Subsequent Violation - (including cost).......cccoovveereeceeceeceeee. $450.00
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Administrative Abatement - excluding dangerous buildings
Failure to abate after notice (lien upon property where nuisance exist)
Enforcement officer fees for Abatement........cccooovviviiinnennene. $75.00/Hour
Charged @ per hour per employee;
Use of city equipment charged at rental rate;
Cost of any materials used to abate
Independent Contractor fee for Abatement........ccccovveieeiecccecieee, vary
Charged @ rate of contractor performing abatement
Administrative Abatement of dangerous buildings
Failure to abate after notice (certification of assessment cost, causing special

L= D Gl o | ) TSRS vary
Additional Abatement charges

Landfill, COStS @ PriCe PeIr LON....cooieieeceee e vary

Use of City equipment, cost @ established rate for rental equipment.......... vary

Cost of purchases of material required to abate..........ccoccoveeevieeiscccee vary

Cost of special taX Dill ..o s vary

Labor for City @mMPIOYEES ...t vary
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